Buzzard 600 Permanent

Start: Leighton Buzzard station, LU7 2LY
Organised by lan Hennessey, 10 High St, Honiton,
EX14 1PU, on behalf of Exeter Wheelers CC under AUK regulations

From LB railway station

4th exit rbt into New Road

Rat T Wing Rd

SO rbt sp Aylesbury (A418) 2.0
follow sps Aylesbury/A418 to Bierton
Pass the Bell PH then

L into Burcott Lane 15.5
R at trls & imm

L at trls sp Stoke Mandeville 18.0
L at rbt sp London 20.0
R at rbt sp Wycombe 21.5
R at rbt sp Wycombe 23.5
L at rbt sp Wycombe 25.0
R at rbt sp Wycombe 26.5
R sp Chinnor 27.5
SO rbt sp CHINNOR 29.5
L at X sp Lewknor 36.2
R at rbt sp LEWKNOR 36.5
WATLINGTON

L at T sp Nettlebed 46.5
R sp Nuffield 52.5
R at T sp Wallingford 54.0
1st L sp Nuffield 54.2
Fork R sp Ipsden 57.5
SOX 57.7
L at T sp CHECKENDON 58.7
R at T sp Woodcote 59.5
L sp Exlade St 61.0
L at T nosp 62.5
1st R sp Goring 63.0
Fork L sp Path Hill 63.5
SOX sp Path Hill 64.0
L at T sp PANGBOURNE 68.5
CONTROL Pangbourne 69.5

R at mini rbt sp Oxford

L at mini rbt sp Basingstoke
R at rbt sp Newbury (A4)
SO rbt sp WOOLHAMPTON

L sp station

L at T sp Kingsclere

1st Rno sp

Rat T sp Newbury

R and L sp KINGSCLERE

L sp Overton

Fork L sp OVERTON

SOX sp Micheldever

R sp Winchester

R at T sp Winchester

R sp WINCHESTER (B3047)
L into Hyde Street

L at trls (one way)

R into Middlebrook St
RatT (one way)

L at trls sp Southampton

L into Southgate St

2nd exit rbt sp COMPTON

R at mini rbt sp Chandler's Ford
L at rbt sp CHANDLER'S FORD
CONTROL Chandler's Ford
R at rbt sp Hursey

SO trls

L into Hook Rd sp Romsey
L at T sp Romsey A3090

R sp Braishfield

SO rbt sp TIMSBURY

R sp Stockbridge A3057

L sp KIMBRIDGE

R at T sp Broughton B3084

09.6
74.0
79.0
33.0
35.0
85.2
85.5
91.5
92.5
96.5
111.5
113.0
114.5
120.5
123.5
124.0
124.4
124.6
125.0
125.1
128.0
132.5
132.6

135.0

137.5
139.2
141.2
142.8
145.2
148.0
149.0



L sp Lockerley

R at T sp East Tytherley
L sp East Dean

L at T sp East Grimstead
R sp East Grimstead
Rsp

L sp West Grimstead

R at X sp Salisbury

L at T sp SALISBURY

1st R thro bollards on LH bend

RatTnosp

L at T nosp

L at T nosp

L at mini rbt into Millford Hill
SO trls under bridge

SO at trls bus/cycle lane
CONTROL Salisbury
Lattrls  into Bridge St
2nd exit mini rbt

Bear L

R at mini-rbt

L at T (actual SO)

L at T (actual SO

1*R

LatT

L at rbt sp Shaftesbury A30
L at trls sp Bishopstone

1st R sp Burcombe

L at T sp SHAFTESBURY A30
2nd exit rbt

Bear L

Bear L

L sp Enmore Green

SOX

L at T (A30)

CONTROL Sherborne

L sp Oxley Sports Centre

150.5
152.5
153.0
157.0
159.0

161.0
165.0
167.0
167.6
168

168.5
168.7
169.2

169.7

170.2
170.8

170.9
172.0
172.7
172.8
172.9
175.0
175.7
176.2
179.3
200.0
200.7
201.0
201.1
201.5
202.0
227.0
227.5

SOX sp Bradford Abbas
fork L sp Clifton Maybank
R sp Clifton Maybank

L at T sp Dorchester

1st Rno sp

under rail bridge and imm R
R into South View

R (actual SO)

SO rbt

L at T sp East Coker

Rat T sp Yeovil

1st L into Mill Lane

R at T sp West Coker
SOX sp WEST COKER

L at X sp E CHINNOCK A30
follow A30 through
CREWKERNE

CHARD

L at T sp Honiton A30

L sp HONITON

RatT

L at T sp Town Centre
Rat mini rbt

continue over trls, rbt

L sp Heathpark

R at T into Devonshire Rd
R at T sp Buckerell

R sp Ottery St Mary

R at T sp Ottery St Mary
L sp Fairmile

Rand L sp Whimple

SO all rbts

R at trls sp Clyst Honiton
Take 3 lane/bus lane

R at trls

L at rbt sp M5 south

L at rbt into services

227.9
230.0
233.0
240.4
240.5
240.7
240.9
241.2
242.0
243.0
245.2
245.3
245.8
246.5
247.5

256.7
2638.5
281.0
288.7

289.2
289.5

2915

292.5
295.0
2938.0
301.0

0.0
2.4
2.5
2.6
3.5

wWw W W W Ww
— ot b



CONTROL Exeter

Retrace to exit

3rd exit rbt sp Sowton ind est
SO rbt sp business pk

R at rbt sp Gipsy Hill

1st L sp Gipsy Hill

R at double mini rbt B3181
BROADCLYST
CULLOMPTON

WILLAND

SO rbt sp Taunton

R at rbt sp Wellington A38
follow A38

TAUNTON

L at trls sp station

SO trls

L at trls sp station

L at T sp station

R at trls sp station

SO trls

R in one-way sp M5
follow sps A38 over rbts
L at T sp Bristol A38

R sp Glastonbury A361
L sp Ashcott

L and R over A39 sp Shapwick

L at T nosp

R sp Godney

SOX sp Yarley

SOX sp Fenny Castle
2nd Rno sp

SO trls

L at trls

SO mini rbts

SO cycles and taxis
1st Riinto Sadler St

314.5
314.7
314.9
316.0
319.5
331.5
333.5
334.0

339.5

361.0

361.5
362.3
362.5
362.8
363.4

368.0
369.5
390.0
391.0
397.5
398.5
402.0
402.8
405.0
407.5
407.7

408.1

CONTROL Wells

L through stone arch to pass cathedral

exit through 2nd arch
RatTandimm

L into St Thomas St

Rand L over A37 sp Radstock
L sp Clapton

RatTnosp

L at rbt (no through rd)
SOX into Monger Lane

1st L no sp

RatTnosp

1st L no sp

L at T nosp

RatTnosp

L at X no sp

Rat T sp Tunley

RatT

L sp Bath A367

1st exit rbt sp Bath

1st L into Old Fosse Rd

R at mini rbt

SO trls

1st R into Hatfield Rd

SOX

L and R into Greenway Lane
R into Forefield Rise

LatT

LatT

1st R (sharp)

SO rbt sp through traffic

L at trls sp Chippenham A4
R at trls sp Chippenham A4
SO rbt sp Batheaston

L at mini rbt sp Colerne

L (actual SO) sp The Shoe
SOX sp Grittleton

408.4

408.5
418.0
418.7
423.0
423.5
424.0
424.2
424.7
424.8
425.5
425.7
426.5
427.3
427.4
432.0
435.8
436.0
436.1
436.7
439.0
439.2
439.3
440.5
440.6
440.7
441.0
442.0
442.3
442.8
453.5
455.0
458.9
462.5



SOX sp GRITTLETON

L sp Alderton

Rat T sp Norton

1st L sp Foxley

R at T sp MALMESBURY
RatTnosp

R sp town centre

L at T Oxford St

1st exit rbt sp Cirencester
R at T sp Cirencester

2nd exit rbt sp CIRENCESTER
L at rbt

Ist L

2nd L no vehicles except
Rat T nosp andimm

L at trls

SO trls sp Lechlade

SO rbt sp Stow

SO rbt sp Stow

1st exit rbt services
CONTROL

return to rbt

1st exit rbt sp Stow

SO trls sp BARNSLEY B4425
R and L over A40

L at T nosp

R at rbt sp Chipping Norton
R sp Acott-u-Wychwood

L at T into Thames St

R sp town centre

L at X sp ENSTONE

SOX sp Church Enstone

R at T sp The Bartons

L sp SANDFORD

L at T nosp

R at X sp Hempton

SO trls sp Clifton

463.2
470.5
471.0
472.7
474.5
477.8
473.0
478.4
479.5
494.5
496.0
496.6
497.0
497.2
497.3

497.7
497.9
493.9
499.0

499.3
522.5
524.2
524.7
528.5
538.5
538.6
539.0
544.5
545.5
548.8
550.3
555.0
558.3

R at T sp Souldern B4100 563.7
L on RH bend 564.3
L sp Hinton in the Hedges 567.3
Rat T sp Evenley 569.9
L at rbt sp Northampton A43 571.7
SO rbt sp BRACKLEY 572.8
CONTROL

R at trls sp all other routes 573.8

SO rbt sp BUCKINGHAM A422 574.8
2nd exit mini rbt sp all routes 586.8

SO rbt sp Aylesbury A413 588.0
L sp SWANBOURNE 598.5
L sp Mursley 601.0
Rat T sp STEWKLEY 603.2
L sp SOULBURY 606.5
R sp Wing 610.0
SO rbt sp Linslade 611.1
R into station Rd 611.5
FINISH LB station

Key:-

L- left (route passes through
R- right places in CAPITALS)

SO - straight on/over

X - cross roads (give way or deviation)
trls - traffic lights

T- T-junction

rbt - roundabout

sp - signpost

Between Exeter at 313km and Taunton at 364km
there are various travelodge-style hotels on or near
the route; you may wish to pre-book a room.

Prepare by checking the route thoroughly, especially
if you are relying on the routesheet.



