Buzzard 600 Permanent

Start: Leighton Buzzard station, LU7 2LY Organised by Ian Hennessey, 10 High St, Honiton, EX14 1PU, on behalf of Exeter Wheelers CC under AUK regulations

EX14 1PU, on behall of Exeler wheelers CC under Al	JK regulations		
E ID 'I 'L'		R at mini rbt sp Oxford	
From LB railway station		L at mini rbt sp Basingstoke	69.6
4th exit rbt into New Road		R at rbt sp Newbury (A4)	74.0
R at T Wing Rd		SO rbt sp WOOLHAMPTON	79.0
SO rbt sp Aylesbury (A418)	2.0	L sp station	83.0
follow sps Aylesbury/A418 to Bierton		L at T sp Kingsclere	85.0
Pass the Bell PH then		1st R no sp	85.2
L into Burcott Lane	15.5	R at T sp Newbury	85.5
R at trls & imm		R and L sp KINGSCLERE	91.5
L at trls sp Stoke Mandeville	18.0	L sp Overton	92.5
L at rbt sp London	20.0	Fork L sp OVERTON	96.5
R at rbt sp Wycombe	21.5	SOX sp Micheldever	111.5
R at rbt sp Wycombe	23.5	R sp Winchester	113.0
L at rbt sp Wycombe	25.0	R at T sp Winchester	114.5
R at rbt sp Wycombe	26.5	R sp WINCHESTER (B3047)	120.5
R sp Chinnor	27.5	L into Hyde Street	123.5
SO rbt sp CHINNOR	29.5	L at trls (one way)	124.0
L at X sp Lewknor	36.2	R into Middlebrook St	124.4
R at rbt sp LEWKNOR	36.5	R at T (one way)	124.6
WATLINGTON		L at trls sp Southampton	125.0
L at T sp Nettlebed	46.5	L into Southgate St	125.1
R sp Nuffield	52.5	2nd exit rbt sp COMPTON	128.0
R at T sp Wallingford	54.0	R at mini rbt sp Chandler's Ford	132.5
1st L sp Nuffield	54.2	L at rbt sp CHANDLER'S FORD	132.6
Fork R sp Ipsden	57.5	CONTROL Chandler's Ford	
SOX	57.7	R at rbt sp Hursey	135.0
L at T sp CHECKENDON	58.7	SO trls	
R at T sp Woodcote	59.5	L into Hook Rd sp Romsey	137.5
L sp Exlade St	61.0	L at T sp Romsey A3090	139.2
L at T no sp	62.5	R sp Braishfield	141.2
1st R sp Goring	63.0	SO rbt sp TIMSBURY	142.8
Fork L sp Path Hill	63.5	R sp Stockbridge A3057	145.2
SOX sp Path Hill	64.0	L sp KIMBRIDGE	148.0
L at T sp PANGBOURNE	68.5	R at T sp Broughton B3084	149.0
CONTROL Pangbourne	69.5	, ,	

L sp Lockerley	150.5	SOX sp Bradford Abbas	227.9
R at T sp East Tytherley	152.5	fork L sp Clifton Maybank	230.0
L sp East Dean	153.0	R sp Clifton Maybank	233.0
L at T sp East Grimstead	157.0	L at T sp Dorchester	240.4
R sp East Grimstead	159.0	1st R no sp	240.5
R sp		under rail bridge and imm R	240.7
L sp West Grimstead	161.0	R into South View	240.9
R at X sp Salisbury	165.0	R (actual SO)	241.2
L at T sp SALISBURY	167.0	SO rbt	242.0
1st R thro bollards on LH bend	167.6	L at T sp East Coker	243.0
R at T no sp	168	R at T sp Yeovil	245.2
L at T no sp	168.5	1st L into Mill Lane	245.3
L at T no sp	168.7	R at T sp West Coker	245.8
L at mini rbt into Millford Hill	169.2	SOX sp WEST COKER	246.5
SO trls under bridge		L at X sp E CHINNOCK A30	247.5
SO at trls bus/cycle lane	169.7	follow A30 through	
CONTROL Salisbury		CREWKERNE	256.7
L at trls into Bridge St	170.2	CHARD	268.5
2nd exit mini rbt	170.8	L at T sp Honiton A30	281.0
Bear L		L sp HONITON	288.7
R at mini-rbt	170.9	R at T	
L at T (actual SO)	172.0	L at T sp Town Centre	289.2
L at T (actual SO	172.7	R at mini rbt	289.5
1 st R	172.8	continue over trls, rbt	
L at T	172.9	L sp Heathpark	291.5
L at rbt sp Shaftesbury A30	175.0	R at T into Devonshire Rd	
L at trls sp Bishopstone	175.7	R at T sp Buckerell	
1st R sp Burcombe	176.2	R sp Ottery St Mary	292.5
L at T sp SHAFTESBURY A30	179.3	R at T sp Ottery St Mary	295.0
2nd exit rbt	200.0	L sp Fairmile	298.0
Bear L	200.7	R and L sp Whimple	301.0
Bear L	201.0	SO all rbts	
L sp Enmore Green	201.1	R at trls sp Clyst Honiton	310.0
SOX	201.5	Take 3 rd lane/bus lane	312.4
L at T (A30)	202.0	R at trls	312.5
CONTROL Sherborne	227.0	L at rbt sp M5 south	312.6
L sp Oxley Sports Centre	227.5	L at rbt into services	313.5

CONTROL Exeter		CONTROL Wells	
Retrace to exit		L through stone arch to pass cathedral	
3rd exit rbt sp Sowton ind est		exit through 2nd arch	408.4
SO rbt sp business pk	314.5	R at T and imm	
R at rbt sp Gipsy Hill	314.7	L into St Thomas St	408.5
1st L sp Gipsy Hill	314.9	R and L over A37 sp Radstock	418.0
R at double mini rbt B3181	316.0	L sp Clapton	418.7
BROADCLYST	319.5	R at T no sp	423.0
CULLOMPTON	331.5	L at rbt (no through rd)	423.5
WILLAND	333.5	SOX into Monger Lane	424.0
SO rbt sp Taunton	334.0	1st L no sp	424.2
		R at T no sp	424.7
R at rbt sp Wellington A38	339.5	1st L no sp	424.8
follow A38		L at T no sp	425.5
TAUNTON		R at T no sp	425.7
L at trls sp station	361.0	L at X no sp	426.5
SO trls		R at T sp Tunley	427.3
L at trls sp station	361.5	R at T	427.4
L at T sp station	362.3	L sp Bath A367	432.0
R at trls sp station	362.5	1st exit rbt sp Bath	435.8
SO trls	362.8	1st L into Old Fosse Rd	436.0
R in one-way sp M5	363.4	R at mini rbt	436.1
follow sps A38 over rbts		SO trls	436.7
L at T sp Bristol A38	368.0	1st R into Hatfield Rd	439.0
R sp Glastonbury A361	369.5	SOX	439.2
L sp Ashcott	390.0	L and R into Greenway Lane	439.3
L and R over A39 sp Shapwick	391.0	R into Forefield Rise	440.5
L at T no sp	397.5	L at T	440.6
R sp Godney	398.5	L at T	440.7
SOX sp Yarley	402.0	1st R (sharp)	441.0
SOX sp Fenny Castle	402.8	SO rbt sp through traffic	442.0
2nd R no sp	405.0	L at trls sp Chippenham A4	442.3
SO trls	407.5	R at trls sp Chippenham A4	442.8
L at trls	407.7	SO rbt sp Batheaston	453.5
SO mini rbts		L at mini rbt sp Colerne	455.0
SO cycles and taxis		L (actual SO) sp The Shoe	458.9
1st R into Sadler St	408.1	SOX sp Grittleton	462.5

SOX sp GRITTLETON	468.2	R at T sp Souldern B410	0 563.7
L sp Alderton	470.5	L on RH bend	564.3
R at T sp Norton	471.0	L sp Hinton in the Hedges	s 567.3
1st L sp Foxley	472.7	R at T sp Evenley	569.9
R at T sp MALMESBURY	474.5	L at rbt sp Northampton	A43 571.7
R at T no sp	477.8	SO rbt sp BRACKLEY	572.8
R sp town centre	478.0	CONTROL	
L at T Oxford St	478.4	R at trls sp all other route	es 573.8
1st exit rbt sp Cirencester	479.5	SO rbt sp BUCKINGHAM A	422 574.8
R at T sp Cirencester	494.5	2nd exit mini rbt sp all ro	utes 586.8
2nd exit rbt sp CIRENCESTER	496.0	SO rbt sp Aylesbury A413	588.0
L at rbt	496.6	L sp SWANBOURNE	598.5
1st L	497.0	L sp Mursley	601.0
2nd L no vehicles except	497.2		
R at T no sp and imm	497.3		
L at trls		R at T sp STEWKLEY	603.2
SO trls sp Lechlade	497.7	L sp SOULBURY	606.5
SO rbt sp Stow	497.9	R sp Wing	610.0
SO rbt sp Stow	498.9	SO rbt sp Linslade	611.1
1st exit rbt services	499.0	R into station Rd	611.5
CONTROL		FINISH LB station	
return to rbt			
1st exit rbt sp Stow		Key:- L - left (r	oute passes through
SO trls sp BARNSLEY B4425	499.3	R - right pl SO - straight on/over	laces in CAPITALS)
R and L over A40	522.5	X - cross roads (give way or de	eviation)
L at T no sp	524.2	<pre>trls - traffic lights T - T-junction</pre>	
R at rbt sp Chipping Norton	524.7	<pre>rbt - roundabout sp - signpost</pre>	
R sp Acott-u-Wychwood	528.5	1 3 1	
L at T into Thames St	538.5		
R sp town centre	538.6	Between Exeter at 313km and	Taunton at 364km
L at X sp ENSTONE	539.0	there are various travelodge-s	•
SOX sp Church Enstone	544.5	the route; you may wish to pre	e-book a room.
R at T sp The Bartons	545.5	Prepare by checking the route	thoroughly, especially
L sp SANDFORD	548.8	if you are relying on the route	sheet.
L at T no sp	550.3		
R at X sp Hempton	555.0		
SO trls sp Clifton	558.3		